in customer rates is yet to be determined.  With regards to the “permanent” or “long-term” tax 8

benefits, the Company is not opposed to adjusting customer rates through adjustment to base tariff 9

schedules or by way of a separate tariff rider, crediting customers for the reduction in rates, until 10

such time as can be incorporated in the Company’s next general rate case.  With regards to the 11

“temporary” tax benefits, including both the excess non-plant ADFIT, as well as the amount 12

deferred during 2018 and ultimately approved for refund, the Company is not opposed to returning 13

these balances over a one-year or multi-year period through a new “temporary” tariff schedule.  To 14

the extent the Commission would prefer other means or timing for returning these “temporary” 15

benefits back to customers, i.e., in conjunction or timing with the Company’s PGA, for example, 16

the Company would not be opposed to such treatment.  17

Attachment A
Docket UG 325: AVISTA / 501

Smith/ Page 1 of 4
Per UG 325 - approved per Order No. 17-344

Per Results Restated Proposed

Line of Operations Total 12 ME 09.30.18 AMA Revenues & Proposed

No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

a b c d e

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Total General Business $84,901 ($29,286) $55,615 $3,493 $59,108 -

3 Total Transportation 3,359 105 3,464 3,464 -

4 Other Revenues 60,257 (60,133) 124 124 -

5  Total Operating Revenues 148,517 (89,314) 59,203 3,493 62,696 -

6

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 Gas Purchased 88,648 (88,648) 0 0 -

9 Operation and Maintenance 17,275 (3,592) 13,683 13,683 -

12 Uncollectible Accounts 824 (448) 376 22 398 -

11 Administration & General 8,375 (505) 7,870 7,870 -

10 OPUC Commission Fees 551 (306) 245 14 259 -

13 Total Operation & Maintenance 115,673 (93,500) 22,173 36 22,209 -

14

15 DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION, TAXES

16

17 Municipal Occupation & License Tax 1,522 (1,522) 0 0 -

17 Franchise Fees - Conversion Factor 1,883 (558) 1,325 74 1,399 -

18 R&P Property Tax 2,669 492 3,161 3,161 -

19 State Income Tax 0 0 0 0 -

20 Depreciation & Amortization 10,069 2,692 12,761 12,761 -

21 Total Operating Expenses 131,816 (92,395) 39,421 110 39,531 -

22

23 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT/SIT 16,701 3,081 19,782 3,383 23,165 -

24

25 INCOME TAXES

26 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,816) 1,079 (1,737) 1,184 (553) -

27 Debt Interest 0 (231) (231) (231) -

28 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 7,048 1 7,049 7,049 -

29 State Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 -

30 Total Income Taxes 4,232 849 5,081 1,184 6,265 -

31
32 NET OPERATING INCOME $12,469 $2,233 $14,702 $2,199 $16,901 -

33

34

35 RATE BASE

36 Utility Plant in Service $359,506 $59,232 $418,738 $0 $418,738 -

37 Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (110,962) (12,965) (123,927) 0 (123,927) -

38 Accumulated Deferred FIT (52,982) (16,822) (69,804) 0 (69,804)

39 Net Utility Plant 195,562 29,445 225,007 0 225,007 -

40

41 Inventory 2,450 0 2,450 0 2,450 -

42 Working Capital 2,600 (123) 2,477 0 2,477 -

43 Prepaid Pension, Net of ADFIT (1) 0 0 0 0 0 -

44
45 TOTAL RATE BASE $200,612 $29,322 $229,934 $0 $229,934 -

46

47 RATE OF RETURN 6.22% 6.39% 7.35%

NOI Requirement

Revenue Requirement

TWELVE MONTH TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

AVISTA UTILITIES

OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS

WITH PROPOSED RATESPRESENT RATES

Attachment A
Docket UG 325: AVISTA / 501

Smith/ Page 2 of 4

Line

No. Description

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Total General Business

3 Total Transportation

4 Other Revenues

5  Total Operating Revenues

6

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 Gas Purchased

9 Operation and Maintenance

12 Uncollectible Accounts

11 Administration & General

10 OPUC Commission Fees

13 Total Operation & Maintenance

[…]

Long Term Debt 50.000% 5.30% 2.650%

Common Equity 50.000% 9.40% 4.700%

Total 100.00% 7.35%

Rate of Return 7.350%

ROE 9.40%

Capital Cost Weighted

LTD and Pref. Securities 50.000% 5.390% 2.700%

Common Equity 50.000% 9.400% 4.700%

Total 100.00% 7.40%

Excludes STD

Rate of Return 7.40%

ROE 9.40%

Tax Reform Components

NOI Rate Base

Revenue

Requirement

Percentage of

Present

Revenue

Base Rate Adjustments

FIT/DFIT Expense (Current) $2,411 $0 ($3,151) -3.2%

Excess Tax ARAM Amortization 2018 $439 $217 ($553) -0.6%

Subtotal Base Rate Adjustments $2,850 $217 ($3,704) -3.8%

Temporary Adjustments

Excess Tax Non-Plant Amortization $167 $263 ($194) -0.2%

Estimated Deferral 5 months (current) $1,004 $0 ($1,313) -1.3%

Estimated Deferral 5 months (ARAM) $183 $90 ($231) -0.2%

$1,354 $353 ($1,738) -1.8%

Total $4,204 $570 ($5,442) -5.6%

2017 Actual Results Based FIT/DFIT (Current) $1,892 $0 ($2,473) -2.5%

AVISTA UTILITIES

OREGON NATURAL GAS

CALCULATION OF REVENUE REQUIREMENT

TWELVE MONTH TEST YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

AVISTA ADJUSTED PROPOSED COST OF CAPITAL

AUTHORIZED

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 1 of 6

Per G/L WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Allocated Total

Plant 282900 CD AA (83,754,598)   (40,200,074)   (18,702,860)   (12,218,222)   (4,905,406)   (7,728,037)   (83,754,599)

Plant 282900 CD AN (706,442)   (375,138)   (174,531)   (106,741)   (50,033)   (706,443)

Plant 282900 ED AN (526,719,303)   (347,385,517)   (179,333,786)   (526,719,303)

Plant 282900 GD AN (102,826,905)   (70,284,631)   (32,542,274)   (102,826,905)

Plant 282900 GD OR (59,078,567)   (59,078,567)   (59,078,567)

CDA Lake Settlement 283382 ED AN (11,307,087)   (7,389,181)   (3,917,906)   -   -   -   (11,307,087)

CDA Lake Settlement - Costs 283333 ED AN 398,217   260,235   137,982   -   -   -   398,217

Colstrip PCB 283200 ED AN (17,529)   (11,455)   (6,074)   -   -   -   (17,529)

AFUDC - CWIP  Intangibles 283750 CD AA -   -   -   -   -   -   -

FMB & MTN Redeemed 283850 CD AA (3,838,621)   (1,784,425)   (915,200)   (534,343)   (250,463)   (354,190)   (3,838,621)

(787,850,835)   (396,885,555)   (202,912,375)   (83,143,937)   (37,748,176)   (67,160,794)   (787,850,837)

Per G/L WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Allocated Total

Plant 282900 CD AA 48% 22% 15% 6% 9% 100%

Plant 282900 CD AN 53% 25% 15% 7% 0% 100%

Plant 282900 ED AN 66% 34% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Plant 282900 GD AN 0% 0% 68% 32% 0% 100%

Plant 282900 GD OR 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100%

CDA Lake Settlement 283382 ED AN 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 100%

CDA Lake Settlement - Costs 283333 ED AN 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Colstrip PCB 283200 ED AN 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 100%

AFUDC - CWIP  Intangibles 283750 CD AA

FMB & MTN Redeemed 283850 CD AA 46% 24% 14% 7% 9% 100%

Plant Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes - December 31, 2017 AMA

Plant Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes - December 31, 2017 AMA - Allocation Percentages

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx Page 1 of 6

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 2 of 6

Per G/L WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Allocated Total

Plant 282900 CD AA (85,696,278)   (41,132,031)   (19,136,448)   (12,501,477)   (5,019,128)   (7,907,196)   (85,696,279)

Plant 282900 CD AN (733,443)   (389,476)   (181,202)   (110,821)   (51,945)   -   (733,444)

Plant 282900 ED AN (544,962,527)   (359,417,413)   (185,545,114)   -   -   -   (544,962,527)

Plant 282900 GD AN (108,415,975)   -   -   (74,104,893)   (34,311,082)   -   (108,415,975)

Plant 282900 GD OR (62,877,014)   -   -   -   -   (62,877,014)   (62,877,014)

CDA Lake Settlement 283382 ED AN (11,152,372)   (7,288,075)   (3,864,297)   -   -   -   (11,152,372)

CDA Lake Settlement - Costs 283333 ED AN 403,943   263,977   139,966   -   -   -   403,943

Colstrip PCB 283200 ED AN 24,150   15,782   8,368   -   -   -   24,150

AFUDC - CWIP  Intangibles 283750 CD AA -   -   -   -   -   -   -

FMB & MTN Redeemed 283850 CD AA (3,584,392)   (1,670,328)   (850,503)   (500,984)   (231,845)   (330,732)   (3,584,392)

(816,993,908)   (409,617,564)   (209,429,230)   (87,218,174)   (39,614,000)   (816,993,910)

Plant Related (802,685,237)   (400,938,920)   (204,862,764)   (86,717,190)   (39,382,155)   (70,784,210)   (802,685,239)

(14,308,671)   (8,678,644)   (4,566,466)   (500,984)   (231,845)   (330,732)   (14,308,671)

Per G/L WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Allocated Total

Plant 282900 CD AA 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 11%

Plant 282900 CD AN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Plant 282900 ED AN 45% 23% 0% 0% 0% 68%

Plant 282900 GD AN 0% 0% 9% 4% 0% 14%

Plant 282900 GD OR 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 8%

CDA Lake Settlement 283382 ED AN 0%

CDA Lake Settlement - Costs 283333 ED AN 0%

Colstrip PCB 283200 ED AN 0%

AFUDC - CWIP  Intangibles 283750 CD AA 0%

FMB & MTN Redeemed 283850 CD AA 0%

50% 26% 11% 5% 9% 100%

Per G/L WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Allocated Total

Plant 282900 CD AA 320,850,109   160,263,688   81,887,939   34,662,678   15,741,873   28,293,932   320,850,110

Gross-Up for Taxes 190920 96,109,097   48,006,212   24,529,136   10,383,037   4,715,402   8,475,310   96,109,097

Regulatory Liability 254900 416,959,206   208,269,900   106,417,075   45,045,716   20,457,274   36,769,242   416,959,207

Allocated Excess Plant Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes - December 31, 2017 EOP

Plant Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes - December 31, 2017 EOP

Incld w/Non-Plant

Plant Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes - December 31, 2017 EOP - Allocation Percentages

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx Page 2 of 6

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 3 of 6

SVC2 JUR2 Utility ED GD N GD OR WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Total

CD AA 16,296,507 70.33% 20.45% 9.23% 68% 32% 71% 29% 100% 7,822,023   3,638,984   2,377,354   954,467   1,503,679   16,296,507

AN 307,720 77.81% 22.19% 68% 32% 71% 29% 100% 163,409   76,022   48,726   19,563   -   307,720
CD Total 16,604,227 7,985,432 3,715,006 2,426,081 974,030 1,503,679 16,604,227

ED AN 528,173 100% 68% 32% 360,473   167,700   -   -   -   528,173

ID 887,676 100% 100% -   887,676   -   -   -   887,676

WA (303,029) 100% 100% (303,029)   -   -   -   -   (303,029)
ED Total 1,112,820 57,444 1,055,376 0 0 0 1,112,820

GD AN (164,500) 100% 71% 29% -   -   (117,376)   (47,124)   -   (164,500)

AS (67,040) 100% 100% -   -   -   -   (67,040)   (67,040)

CA 0 -   -   -   -   -   -

ID (1,306,200) 100% 100% -   -   -   (1,306,200)   -   (1,306,200)

OR (1,271,136) 100% 100% -   -   -   -   (1,271,136)   (1,271,136)

WA (1,377,977) 100% 100% -   -   (1,377,977)   -   -   (1,377,977)
GD Total (4,186,853) 0 0 (1,495,353) (1,353,324) (1,338,176) (4,186,853)

ZZ ZZ 0

ZZ Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 13,530,194 Total Expense 8,042,876 4,770,382 930,728 (379,295) 165,503 13,530,194

Gross-Up for Income Taxes Revenue Requirement 10,452,081   6,199,327   1,209,523   (492,911)   215,078   17,583,098

Amortization: WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Total

Number of Months Total before Gross Up

8,042,876 4,770,382 930,728 (379,295) 165,503 13,530,194

5/1/2018-4/30/2019 Amort Plan (Yrs) 1 1 1 1 1

5/1/2019-4/30/2020 Annual expense 8,042,876   4,770,382   930,728   (379,295)   165,503   13,530,194

5/1/2020-4/30/2021 5/1/18-4/30/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 5/1/18-4/30/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 Total

2018-2019 8,042,876   4,770,382   930,728   (379,295)   165,503   13,530,194   13,530,194

Total Revenue Requirement (includes gross up)

months 12 12 12 12 12

5/1/18-4/30/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 5/1/18-4/30/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 6/1/18-5/31/19 Total

2018-2019 10,452,081   6,199,327   1,209,523   (492,911)   215,078   17,583,098

Allocation Factors Allocated Amounts

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx

Allocation-DFIT Expense Page 3 of 6

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 4 of 6

SVC2 JUR2 APL Plant W/C Utility ED GD N GD OR WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G WA E ID E WA G ID G OR G Total

CD AA 1,491,244   4,233,620   5,724,864 70.33% 20.45% 9.23% 68% 32% 71% 29% 100% 2,747,829   1,278,353   835,150  335,298  528,233  5,724,864

AN 307,720   307,720 77.81% 22.19% 68% 32% 71% 29% 100% 163,409   76,022   48,726   19,563   -   307,720
CD Total 0 1,491,244 4,541,340 6,032,584 2,911,238 1,354,375 883,876 354,861 528,233 6,032,584

ED AN 4,289,712   (1,352,455)   2,937,256 100% 68% 32% 2,004,648   932,608   -   -   -   2,937,256

ID (107,755)   -   (107,755) 100% 100% -   (107,755)   -   -   -   (107,755)

WA 110,814   -   110,814 100% 100% 110,814   -   -   -   -   110,814
ED Total 3,059 4,289,712 (1,352,455) 2,940,315 2,115,462 824,853 0 0 0 2,940,315

GD AN (7,000)   (7,000) 100% 71% 29% -   -   (4,995)   (2,005)   -   (7,000)

AS (67,040)   (67,040) 100% 100% -   -   -   -   (67,040)   (67,040)

OR -   64,940   64,940 100% 100% -   -   -   -   64,940   64,940

WA 928,030   -   928,030 100% 100% -   -   928,030  -   -   928,030
GD Total 928,030 0 (9,100) 918,930 0 0 923,035 (2,005) (2,100) 918,930

ZZ ZZ -   0

ZZ Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 931,088 5,780,955 3,179,785 9,891,829 5,026,700 2,179,228 1,806,911 352,856 526,133 9,891,829

Allocation Factors Allocated Amounts

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx

Allocation-ADFIT Page 4 of 6

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 5 of 6

2018

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

Normal DFIT on Tax vs Book Expense Electric 7,400,426   4,440,255   (2,960,171)   Electric Electric

Gas North 2,690,495   1,614,297   (1,076,198)   Gas North Gas North

Gas South 2,132,491   1,279,495   (852,996)   Gas South Gas South

CD.AA 3,246,620   1,947,972   (1,298,648)   CD.AA CD.AA

CD.AN 54,011   32,406   (21,605)   CD.AN CD.AN

15,524,043   9,314,425   (6,209,618)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Pre-2018 Flow-thru Electric 1,230,317   862,457   (367,860)   Electric 1,230,317   862,457   (367,860)   Electric (1,230,317)   (862,457)   367,860

Gas North 500,705   350,996   (149,709)   Gas North 500,705   350,996   (149,709)   Gas North (500,705)   (350,996)   149,709

Gas South 1,723   1,208   (515)   Gas South 1,723   1,208   (515)   Gas South (1,723)   (1,208)   515

CD.AA 2,711   1,900   (811)   CD.AA 2,711   1,900   (811)   CD.AA (2,711)   (1,900)   811

CD.AN -   -   -   CD.AN -   -   -   CD.AN -   -   -

1,735,456   1,216,562   (518,894)   1,735,456   1,216,562   (518,894)   (1,735,456)   (1,216,562)   518,894

2018 Excess ADFIT Electric -   (4,661,785)   (4,661,785)   Electric -   (4,661,785)   (4,661,785)   Electric -   4,661,785   4,661,785

Gas North -   (705,169)   (705,169)   Gas North -   (705,169)   (705,169)   Gas North -   705,169   705,169

Gas South -   (246,077)   (246,077)   Gas South -   (246,077)   (246,077)   Gas South -   246,077   246,077

CD.AA -   (2,050,265)   (2,050,265)   CD.AA -   (2,050,265)   (2,050,265)   CD.AA -   2,050,265   2,050,265

CD.AN -   (442)   (442)   CD.AN -   (442)   (442)   CD.AN -   442   442

-   (7,663,739)   (7,663,739)   -   (7,663,739)   (7,663,739)   -   7,663,739   7,663,739

Total Electric 8,630,743   640,927   (7,989,816)   Electric 1,230,317   (3,799,328)   (5,029,645)   Electric (1,230,317)   3,799,328   5,029,645

Gas North 3,191,200   1,260,124   (1,931,076)   Gas North 500,705   (354,173)   (854,878)   Gas North (500,705)   354,173   854,878

Gas South 2,134,214   1,034,626   (1,099,588)   Gas South 1,723   (244,869)   (246,592)   Gas South (1,723)   244,869   246,592

CD.AA 3,249,331   (100,393)   (3,349,724)   CD.AA 2,711   (2,048,365)   (2,051,076)   CD.AA (2,711)   2,048,365   2,051,076

CD.AN 54,011   31,964   (22,047)   CD.AN -   (442)   (442)   CD.AN -   442   442

17,259,499   2,867,248   (14,392,251)   1,735,456   (6,447,177)   (8,182,633)   (1,735,456)   6,447,177   8,182,633

DFIT Expense DFIT Expense - Impact (2018) ADFIT Impact

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx

2018 Impact Plant Page 5 of 6

Attachment B - Workpapers

ADFIT - Plant and Non-plant

Page 6 of 6

2018

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

Before Tax Law

Change

After Tax Law

Change Change

DFIT Expense DFIT Expense - Impact (2018) ADFIT Impact

WA Electric Electric 68.25% 5,890,396   437,426   (5,452,970)   Electric 68.25% 839,679   (2,593,003)   (3,432,682)   Electric 68.25% (839,679)   2,593,003   3,432,682

Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -

Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -

CD.AA 47.87% 1,555,339   (48,055)   (1,603,393)   CD.AA 47.87% 1,298   (980,479)   (981,777)   CD.AA 47.87% (1,298)   980,479   981,777

CD.AN 53.04% 28,647   16,954   (11,694)   CD.AN 53.04% -   (234)   (234)   CD.AN 53.04% -   234   234

7,474,382   406,325   (7,068,057)   840,977   (3,573,717)   (4,414,694)   (840,977)   3,573,717   4,414,694

ID Electric Electric 31.75% 2,740,347   203,501   (2,536,846)   Electric 31.75% 390,638   (1,206,325)   (1,596,963)   Electric 31.75% (390,638)   1,206,325   1,596,963

Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -

Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -

CD.AA 22.27% 723,579   (22,356)   (745,935)   CD.AA 22.27% 604   (456,141)   (456,745)   CD.AA 22.27% (604)   456,141   456,745

CD.AN 24.68% 13,327   7,887   (5,440)   CD.AN 24.68% -   (109)   (109)   CD.AN 24.68% -   109   109

3,477,254   189,032   (3,288,222)   391,242   (1,662,575)   (2,053,817)   (391,242)   1,662,575   2,053,817

WA Gas Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -

Gas North 71.35% 2,277,017   899,136   (1,377,881)   Gas North 71.35% 357,268   (252,713)   (609,981)   Gas North 71.35% (357,268)   252,713   609,981

Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -

CD.AA 14.66% 476,428   (14,720)   (491,148)   CD.AA 14.66% 397   (300,338)   (300,735)   CD.AA 14.66% (397)   300,338   300,735

CD.AN 15.90% 8,588   5,083   (3,506)   CD.AN 15.90% -   (70)   (70)   CD.AN 15.90% -   70   70

2,762,033   889,499   (1,872,534)   357,666   (553,121)   (910,787)   (357,666)   553,121   910,787

ID Gas Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -

Gas North 28.65% 914,183   360,988   (553,195)   Gas North 28.65% 143,437   (101,460)   (244,897)   Gas North 28.65% (143,437)   101,460   244,897

Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -   Gas South 0.00% -   -   -

CD.AA 5.89% 191,277   (5,910)   (197,187)   CD.AA 5.89% 160   (120,581)   (120,740)   CD.AA 5.89% (160)   120,581   120,740

CD.AN 6.38% 3,448   2,041   (1,407)   CD.AN 6.38% -   (28)   (28)   CD.AN 6.38% -   28   28

1,108,909   357,118   (751,790)   143,597   (222,069)   (365,665)   (143,597)   222,069   365,665

Oregon Gas Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -   Electric 0.00% -   -   -

Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -   Gas North 0.00% -   -   -

Gas South 100.00% 2,134,214   1,034,626   (1,099,588)   Gas South 100.00% 1,723   (244,869)   (246,592)   Gas South 100.00% (1,723)   244,869   246,592

CD.AA 9.32% 302,708   (9,353)   (312,060)   CD.AA 9.32% 253   (190,826)   (191,078)   CD.AA 9.32% (253)   190,826   191,078

CD.AN 0.00% -   -   -   CD.AN 0.00% -   -   -   CD.AN 0.00% -   -   -

2,436,922   1,025,273   (1,411,648)   1,976   (435,695)   (437,670)   (1,976)   435,695   437,670

Total Electric 8,630,743   640,927   (7,989,816)   Electric 1,230,317   (3,799,328)   (5,029,645)   Electric (1,230,317)   3,799,328   5,029,645

Gas North 3,191,200   1,260,124   (1,931,076)   Gas North 500,705   (354,173)   (854,878)   Gas North (500,705)   354,173   854,878

Gas South 2,134,214   1,034,626   (1,099,588)   Gas South 1,723   (244,869)   (246,592)   Gas South (1,723)   244,869   246,592

CD.AA 3,249,331   (100,393)   (3,349,724)   CD.AA 2,711   (2,048,365)   (2,051,076)   CD.AA (2,711)   2,048,365   2,051,076

CD.AN 54,011   31,964   (22,047)   CD.AN -   (442)   (442)   CD.AN -   442   442

17,259,499   2,867,248   (14,392,251)   1,735,456   (6,447,177)   (8,182,633)   (1,735,456)   6,447,177   8,182,633

Avista

Attachment B.xlsx

2018 Impact Plant Page 6 of 6